### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4983391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN MOZURKEWICH	05/23/2018
MARCOS SILVA KONDRAD	05/23/2018
KEVIN WAYNE PREUSS	05/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE		
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800		
City:	DEARBORN		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48126		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15992836				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 616-949-9610

**Email:** ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN R. CHESLEK/PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E. Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

NAME OF SUBMITTER:  BRIAN R. CHESLEK  /brianrcheslek/  DATE SIGNED:  05/30/2018  This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFB 1.63).	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83960614
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/30/2018	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN R. CHESLEK
	SIGNATURE:	/brianrcheslek/
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018
1 me december de dir dan de dir de di		This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 045936 FRAME: 0671

504936645

source=FOR1968\_Formals#page1.tif source=FOR1968\_Formals#page2.tif source=FOR1968\_Formals#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045936 FRAME: 0672

Attorney Docket Number	83960614

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	SEAT TRIM INTEGRATED GRAB HANDLES FOR OFF ROAD					
	VEHICLES					
This declaration is directed to:						
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)						
number into this form wh	nen they become known.)					
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,					
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.					
FORD GLOBAL TECHTO of the State of Delaward hereinafter referred to an interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its suffor the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applications, its success applications, in and to the	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own manner, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to the innumber and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  ———————————————————————————————————					
including applications for organizations, and to per	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.					
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.					
or imprisonment of not n	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF INV						
Inventor: Kevin Mo	Date: \(\sigma \sqrt{20\lambda \lambda \tau}\)					
Signature:	n-Jaglier					
Note: An Application Dat	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.					
	a sheet (r 10/30/14 or equivalent), including haming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, on form for each additional inventor					

PATENT REEL: 045936 FRAME: 0673

Attorney Docket Number	83960614	

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	SEAT TRIM INTEGRATED GRAB HANDLES FOR OFF ROAD				
	VEHICLES				
This declaration is directed to:					
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number					
number into this form wr	nen they become known.)				
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,				
I believe that I am the ori	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior and or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.				
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its suffor the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applications. The success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reiss.  And I hereby agree for a including applications for	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own a name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to the tion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  ———————————————————————————————————				
may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.					
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.					
or imprisonment of not n	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF INV					
Inventor: Marcos S	ilva Kondrad Date: 3-23-2018				
Signature: Mun har ICC					
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.				

PATENT REEL: 045936 FRAME: 0674 Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

<u></u>		
Attorney Docket Number	83960614	

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	i	EAT TRIM INTE	GRATED GI	RAB HAND	LES F	OR OFF ROAD
This declaration		EHICLES o:				
	The attach	ed application, or	international ap	plication numb	er sertion (	of the application filing date and
number into this	form when	they become known.)				
The above-ident	ified applica	ition was made or auth	orized to be mad	e by me.		
I hereby state the including the cla	nat I have re ims.	eviewed and understa	nd the contents	of the specific	ation in	the above-identified application,
I believe that I a	m the origin	al inventor or an origi	nal joint inventor	of a claimed in	nvention	in the application.
continuation in	nart annlica	sclose information whations, material infor or PCT international f	nation which b	ecame avanao	TO DOTIME	ed in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for een the filing date of the prior plication.
FORD GLOBA of the State of hereinafter refe interest, domest of the ASSIGN for the inventio name or names insert the seria  ASSIGNEE, in applications, in including all a reexaminations  And I hereby a	L TECHNO Delaware, he red to as the ic and foreign EE, its successor in my natifapplication and to the ipplications and reissue gree for my	pLOGIES, LLC, a Formation of the ASSIGNEE, its sugar, in and to the inversessors, assigns or other arms, at its or their element of the control of the contr	i Motor Companace of business ecessors, assigns tions and discover legal represent countries, entities etion (and I hered date of the applegal representatives in any and attention date.	y substidiary, of at Dearborn, Corother legal eries in the about the substitution of t	county of representations, resentations, resentations, representations, resentations,	do sell, assign and set over unto and existing by virtue of the laws of Wayne, and State of Michigan, intatives, the entire right, title and tified invention including the right tions and to receive Letters Patent organizations, in its or their own in the entire o
may deem nece	ssary to secu	ure thereto the rights h	erein sold, assigr	ied and set ove	r.	
						e rights granted herein.
I hereby ackno	wledge that it of not moi	any willful false state re than five (5) years o	ment made in the	s declaration i	s punish	able under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAM	OF INVE	NTOR			Date	5/23/2018
Inventor:	Kevin Wayı	ne Preuss			Date:	
Signature:	1					
Note: An Appl	cation Data S	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equ	rivalent), including	naming the ent	ire invent	tive entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additions	I declaration:	form for each additional	mventor.			

PATENT REEL: 045936 FRAME: 0675

**RECORDED: 05/30/2018**